27.01.2016
-
00:10:43h
Datasheet - ZQ 700-11
Pull-wire emergency stop switches / ZQ 700
Preferred typ
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: ZQ 700-11-ST
...-ST
M12 connector with A-coding
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp: 4 kV
Rated insulation voltage Ui: 250 V
Rated operating voltage Ue: 230 V
Operating current Ie: 4 A
Caution! The versions with connector may only be used in PELV circuits to
EN 60204-1.
...-2886 $missingName$ 200 N
Ordering code
ZQ 700-(1)-(2)
(1)
11 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 1 Opener (NC)
02 2 Opener (NC)
(2)
ST M12 connector with A-coding
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (jp) 584 kB, 02.06.2015
Code: mrl_zq700_jp
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (cs) 505 kB, 19.06.2015
Code: mrl_zq700_cs
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (it) 467 kB, 02.03.2015
Code: mrl_zq700_it
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (fr) 469 kB, 19.06.2015
Code: mrl_zq700_fr
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (de) 481 kB, 28.03.2014
Code: mrl_zq700_de
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 463 kB, 04.02.2015
Code: mrl_zq700_en
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pt) 466 kB, 02.04.2014
Code: mrl_zq700_pt
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 934 kB, 09.12.2009
Code: mrl_zq700_es
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 468 kB, 02.03.2015
Code: mrl_zq700_es
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pl) 501 kB, 04.03.2015
Code: mrl_zq700_pl
BG-test certificate (de, en) 230 kB, 14.07.2008
Code: q_tq7p01
TÜV certification (en) 242 kB, 22.08.2014
Code: z_tq7p01
CCC certification (en) 117 kB, 03.08.2015
Code: q_zq7p02
CCC certification (cn) 101 kB, 03.08.2015
Code: q_zq7p03
EAC certification (ru) 844 kB, 05.10.2015
Code: q_6037p17_ru
Images